

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, March 22, 2005 Council Session

Item G11

#2005-84- Approving Correction to Resolution 2005-62 Regarding Street Improvement District No. 1255; Independence Avenue, Shanna Street & Lariat Lane

Staff Contact: Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Director

Council Agenda Memo

From:	Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Director
Meeting:	March 22, 2005
Subject:	Approving Correction to Resolution 2005-62
Item #'s:	G-11
Presenter(s):	Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Director

Background

The Engineering Division of the Public Works Department advertised for bids for Street Improvement District on February 4, 2005. Bids were received and opened on February 22, 2005.

Discussion

The City Council approved Resolution Number 2005-62 at the March 8, 2005 meeting awarding the contract to A & R Construction Co., of Plainview, Nebraska, for the amount of \$415,354.66. An incorrect bid price was in the resolution. The resolution stated an amount \$1,000 less than the bid that A & R Construction submitted. The resolution should be approved for \$416,354.66.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Approve a resolution rescinding the original resolution and passing a corrected version.
- 2. Refer the issue to a Committee.
- 3. Postpone the issue to a future date.
- 4. Take no action on the issue.

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council pass a resolution rescinding the original resolution and passing a corrected resolution for Street Improvement District 1255.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the rescinding of the original resolution and pass a corrected resolution.

RESOLUTION 2005-84

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2005, by Resolution 2005-62, the City Council of the City of Grand Island awarded the bid of A & R Construction Co. of Plainview, Nebraska for Street Improvement District No. 1255; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2005-62 incorrectly stated the bid price of A & R Construction Co.; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution 2005-62 to correctly state the bid amount of \$416,354.66 as submitted by A & R Construction Co. for Street Improvement District No. 1255.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that Resolution 2005-62 is hereby amended to correct the bid amount of \$416,354.66 awarded to A & R Construction Co. of Plainview, Nebraska, for Street Improvement District No. 1255.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, March 22, 2005.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ¤ _____ March 17, 2005 ¤ City Attorney